WHEREAS, the terms of the contracts awarded through both of these RFQs are January 1, 

2026, through December 31, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Division is requesting that the Board qualify and authorize 

an award of contract in an amount not to exceed One million two hundred thousand and 00/100 

($1,200,000.00) dollars to the vendors named above and be appropriated by the Board on an 

as-needed basis for the period January 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account Nos. G-01-41-709-023-213 for the amount of 

$800,000.00, and G-01-41-709-024-213 for the amount of $400,000.00, or any other account that

[...]

NJ and Artistic Building Trades LLC of Union, NJ to provide residential lead remediation and 

abatement services under RFQ-26-049, for the period January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board is appropriating an amount not to 

exceed One million two hundred thousand and 00/100 ($1,200,000.00) dollars to be used on an 

as-needed basis for contracts entered into under RFQ-26-046 and RFQ-26-049 during the period 

January 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board shall print in the official